The amount of personal leave to which the employee is entitled is based upon length of service as 
follows:  

Full-time employees (who normally would work 2080-2236 hours per year) will accrue: 

i. Completed 0 – 1 year of service, four (4) hours of personal leave per pay period, for a total of 

one hundred and four (104) hours for the year. 

ii. Completed 1 – 5 years of service, five (5) hours of personal leave per pay period, for a total of 
one hundred and thirty (130) hours for the year.  

iii. Completed 6 – 10 years of service, six (6) hours of personal leave per pay period, for a total of 

one hundred and fifty six (156) hours for the year.  

iv. Completed 11 years of service and over, seven (7) hours of personal leave per pay period for a 
total of one hundred and eighty two (182) hours per year.  

4. Maximum Accrual 

Personal Leave shall not accrue in any calendar year above 160 hours.  

5. Limitations on Accrual 

No personal leave will accrue while the employee is on any unpaid leave.  

6. Approval of Leave

[...]

Completed 0 – 1 year of service, five (5) hours of personal leave per pay period, for a total of one 

hundred and twenty (120) hours for the year. 

ii. Completed 1 – 5 years of service, seven and one half (7.5) hours of personal leave per pay period, 
for a total of one hundred and ninety five (195) hours for the year.  

iii. Completed 6 – 10 years of service, nine (9) hours of personal leave per pay period, for a total of 

two hundred and thirty four (234) hours for the year.  

v. Completed 11 years of service and over, ten and one half (10.5) hours of personal leave per pay 
period for a total of two hundred and seventy three (273) hours per year.   

vi. Personal leave for 24-hour shift employees shall not be accrued for more than 273 hours. 

B. Treatment of Personal Leave Upon Death 

Upon death, eligible employees with the County will be paid for the amount of personal leave accrued